All-in-one IP69K stainless steel integrated servo motor with ePLC™
multiturn encoder and support for all Ethernet protocols
Stainless Steel MAC motor®
LC0024-13GB
Optional planetary gear
Multi-turn absolute encoder
Stainless steel AISI 316

RMS
Weight
MAC101/231 ordering guide: Motor + plug-in module + cables.
BOM example:
1. Motor: MAC101-F3GSSG-Sxxx  (Chosen from table above or PPNB)
2. Module: MAC00-EI4 (EtherNet/IP chosen from table at bottom)
3. Cables: Default length is 5 meters. 10 and 20 meters optional
Power cable  WI1000-M12F5T05N   05 10 20 = meters
Ethernet cable  WI1046-M12M4T05R 05 10 20 = meters
IO / setup  WI10xx-M12M17T05 05 10 20 = meters
MAC101 Continuous power limits: 100W
Continuous (RMS) power of 100W can be obtained by either: (A)
Maximum RMS Torque or (B) maximum speed.
Output Torque:
Max RMS - Continuous Output Tourque
Max Speed - Continuous Output Torque  at maximum speed 48 VDC
Output Speed:
RMS - Output speed at maximum RMS torque (equal to 100W)
Max - Maximum speed at reduced torque (equal to 100W)
Dimensions w/o gear
Dimensions with gear
0.48
7.6 - 9.2 3.62.3 - 2.8
13.5 - 35 3.84.1 - 16.6
20 - 37 4.020 - 37
3.0
3.9
4.1
4.3
100
(Nm)MAC101 100/370W
MAC231 320/750W
1:1
5:1…6:1
9:1…36:1
48:1…216:1
2700
Max speed 48 VDC
(rpm)
450 - 540
75 - 300
12.5 - 56.3
4000
450 - 540
444 - 111
83 - 18.5
1350
Max speed 24 VDC
(rpm)
225 - 270
38 - 150
6.3 - 28.1
2000
400 - 333
222 - 55
41 - 9
Gear
stages (kg)
2-stage
3-stage
w/o
0.80
4 - 4.8
7.2 - 28.8
25 - 36
Torque peak
2.4
12 - 14.4
21.6 - 38
50 - 50
Efficiency
(Nm)